PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideki MATSUOKA	05/23/2002
Kazuyuki MAEDA	05/23/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi City,	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	570-8677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12062957
Patent Number:	7361248
Application Number:	12045078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: jbuxton@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel P. Lent

Total Attachments: 1 source=4548650#page1.tif

JP \$120.00 120629

501322882 PATENT REEL: 025150 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Hideki MATSUOKA, residing at	c/o SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. of 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi City, Osaka 570-8677 Japan
Kazuyuki MAEDA , residing at	c/o SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. of 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi City, Osaka 570-8677 Japan
have invented certain new and use METHOD FOR FORMING COLO Title: METHOD FOR MANUFACTURIN	fulimprovements in: OR FILTER, METHOD FOR FORMING LIGHT EMITTING ELEMENT LAYER, NG COLOR DISPLAY DEVICE COMPRISING THEM, OR COLOR DESPLAY DEVIC
AND WHEREAS, SANYO the laws of Japan 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome,	ication for Letters Patent of the United States; DELECTRIC CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under, having a place of business at Moriguchi City, Osaka 570-8677 Japan
the Letters Patent to be obtained th	in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and erefor:
which is hereby acknowledged, I/V	ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration and paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of We, the said Hideki MATSUOKA, Kazuyuki MAEDA and
have sold, unto said SANYO FLECIRIC CO., LT States and in all foreign countries, and I/We do hereby authorize and application and any and all Letters continuation-in-part, divisions and entire right, title and interest in and successors and assigns; and I/We wapplications and foreign application successors or assigns, and that I/W fully assist and cooperate in all mat patents issuing thereon. The undersigned declare the statements made on information and with the knowledge that willful fals both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 jeopardize the validity of the applic	assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer D., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, reissues thereof, to the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., as assignee of the to the same, for the sole use and behoof of SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., its will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States as when called upon to do so by the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., its e will, at the cost and expense of the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. ters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and at all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all delief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made as statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or sof the United States Code and that such willful false statements may ation or any patent issuing thereon.
Date: May 23, 2002	Hideki MATSUOKA L.S.
Date: May 23, 2002	Kazuyuki MAEDA L.S. Kazuyuki MAEDA
Date:	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 025150 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 10/18/2010